## 506590568 04/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER WAPNER			01/28/2020	
CHARLES WAPNER			01/28/2020	
STEFAN VOELZOW			02/17/2020	
AXEL CREMER			01/26/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	۸۳۸			
Name:	GLW, I	NC.		
Street Address:		ALDEN TRAIL		
City:	WAXH			
State/Country:	NORTH	H CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28173			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		
	-			
Application Number:		17193500		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(419)255-9639		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	17193500 (419)255-9639 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provideo	(419)255-9639		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 62547-US-CNT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 62547-US-CNT J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER: :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuld; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 62547-US-CNT J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN /J. Matthew Buchanan/ 04/01/2021		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=2021-04-01_Ass	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER: :	17193500 (419)255-9639 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> (419)255-5900 mst@mstfirm.com MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 62547-US-CNT J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN /J. Matthew Buchanan/		

source=2021-04-01_As	ssignment_62547-US-CNT#page3.tif
source-2021-04-01 As	ssignment 62547-US-CNT#page4.tif
_	• –
source=2021-04-01_As	ssignment_62547-US-CNT#page5.tif
source=2021-04-01 As	ssignment 62547-US-CNT#page6.tif
	5 _ 15

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Peter Wapner of 1600 Arch St., Philadelphia, PA, 19103, and Charles Wapner of 777 7<sup>th</sup> Street., Apt. 919, Washington, DC, 20001, and Stefan Voelzow of Sohren 23, Monkeberg, DE, 24248, and, Axel Cremer of Steinkamp 11, Fahrenkrug, DE, 23795, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOVABLE ORTHOPEDIC SCREWS, for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 18, 2018, and assigned Application No. 62/659,340; and for which a nonprovisional application for Letters was filed on April 18, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/387,799; and for which a PCT application was filed on April 18, 2019 and assigned International Application No. PCT/US19/28046; and

WHEREAS, I/we now own a right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, GLW, Inc., a corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a business address of 574 Walden Trail, Waxhaw, NC, 28173, desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said GLW, Inc., it successors, legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I/we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to GLW, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Eta Wapne

Peter Wapner

1/22/20

Date `

COUNTY OF	Ì
STATE OF	}

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Peter Wapner who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

My Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

[SEAL] \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Charles Wapner

1/29/20

COUNTY OF	 )
	)
STATE OF	 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Charles Wapner who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_,

My Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

[SEAL]	
--------	--

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Stefan Voelzow

Witness

M. Fala loro

Date

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0796 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Axel Cremer

<u>1-26-2020</u> Date

Males Witness, Tordon Brishan

ASSIGNEE

Approved and consented to this 3 day of March , 2020.

GLW, Inc. by:

Vadim Gurevich President

COUNTY OF	 )
	)
STATE OF	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Vadim Gurevich who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

My Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 04/02/2021**